

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

**927 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1146 OF 2023**

RAM SURYABHAN KHADE AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. N. L. Jadhav.  
PP for Respondent/State: Mr. D. R. Kale.

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT and  
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 19<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

**Per Court:**

. Issue notice of final disposal to respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4, returnable on 3<sup>rd</sup> October, 2023. The learned Public Prosecutor waives notice for Respondent No.1 / State.

[ SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J. ]

[ R. G. AVACHAT, J. ]

*nga*