

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023**

Ram Suryabhan Khade And Another  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- ...
- Adv. S. G. Somwanshi h/f. Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioners
  - Mr. K. S. Patil, APP for Respondent/s - State
- ...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : SEPTEMBER 29, 2025**

**PER COURT :**

. Issue notice to respondent no. 3, returnable on  
10.11.2025.

**[SMT. VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]  
JUDGE JUDGE**