



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3174 OF 2019

RAJENDRA S/O. MADANLAL SURANA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

AND

2 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3286 OF 2019

SANJAY KISHAN BHANGE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

**3 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1087 OF 2025
IN APEAL/830/2023**

RUPCHAND BANSI BALE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

WITH

APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 45 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 830 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 829 OF 2023

AND

4 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 836 OF 2020

MADHAV ANANTRAO DESHPANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1137 OF 2021
SOFIYA ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD., (M.K. NEWS) THROUGH
DIRECTOR AND OWNER MUNIR KADAR SHAIKH
VERSUS
SANJAY SHRIRAMCHANDRA TIWARI AND OTHERS
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1139 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2021

AND
6 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023
RAM SURYABHAN KHADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
7 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1711 OF 2024
CHAINSINGH GABBARSINGH GOLWAL
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
10 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1350 OF 2025
JAMIL KHAN ABDUL KHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND
13 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2025
KESHAV SHANKARRAO GAHTOL
VERSUS
VISHNU MAROTI JADHAV AND OTHERS
WITH
APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 83 OF 2025.

((3))

Await service matters

....

Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. N. B. patil, Mr. V. M. Jaware,
Mr. S. R. Wakale and Mr. N. S. Tekale, APPs for the State in respective
matters

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATE : 10.11.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 24.11.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]

SMS