



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

2 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3174 OF 2019

Rajendra S/o. Madanlal Surana

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr

AND

3 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1087 OF 2025

IN APEAL/830/2023 WITH

APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 45 OF 2024

WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 829 OF 2023 WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 830 OF 2023

4 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2021 WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2021 WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1139 OF 2021 WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1137 OF 2021

5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023

6 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 993 OF 2019

7 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 98 OF 2025 WITH

APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 83 OF 2025

8 WRIT PETITION NO. 8159 OF 2017

9 CONT. PETITION NO. 344 OF 2025

IN WP/13728/2021

S/Shri P .S. Patil, N.B. Patil, V. M. Jaware, S. R. Wakale, N. S. Tekale,  
Mrs. Bharti B. Gunjal and Mr. Madhukar M. Aher

.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 24th November, 2025

P. C. :

Await service. Stand over to 15.12.2025.

( Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J. )

( SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J. )