

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

3 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023

RAM SURYABHAN KHADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. Pravin Warhale h/f Mr. Jadhav N. L., Advocate for the
Petitioners
Mr. M. A. Aher, APP for Respondent-State
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 15/12/2025.

P. C. :

1. Await service.
2. In addition to regular mode, private service is also permitted.
3. Stand over to 05/01/2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)