

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

2 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023

RAM SURYABHAN KHADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R.B. Wankhede h/f
Mr. N. L. Jadhav

APP for Respondents: Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

Advocate for Respondent No.4 : Adv. Sharayu Dhanture
h/f Mr.Sachindra Sethye

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : JANUARY 5, 2026

ORDER:-

The learned counsel Mr. Sachindra Sethye causes appearance on
behalf of respondent No.4 and undertakes to file Vakalatnama.

2. Stand over to 27.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/