



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1146 OF 2023

Ram Suryabhan Khade And Another  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. R. C. Bramhankar h/f Mr. N. L. Jadhav, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Mr. P. S. Patil, APP for Respondent/State

...

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : JANUARY 27, 2026

P.C.:

1. The service affidavit undertakes that Respondent No.3 is served.

As such, stand over for admission on 24.02.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]